

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(6880/2025) IN
CMAM 246/2015

BAJA JALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

NUSRIT BEGUM AND OTHERS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Saleem Wani, Advocate
for R-2 to 4

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
19.11.2025

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 10.11.2025, there was a direction for issuance of notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within week's time.

As per the office report, requisite steps for service in terms of aforesaid Hon'ble Court order has not been taken till date.

However, perusal of the file reveals that the instant CM No. 6880/2025 has been filed by Mr. Mohammad Saleem Wani, Advocate on behalf of respondents 2 to 4, seeking release of an amount of Rs. 25,000/- deposited by the Insurance Company on 22.12.2015.

It appears that notice need to be served upon the Insurance Company instead of respondents.

As such, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2025 for appropriate orders.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
19.11.2025
SABREENA