

Serial No. 17
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(6880/2025) IN CMAM 246/2015.

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO..

Through: None.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NUSRIT BEGUM AND OTHERS.

Through: Mr. M. Saleem Mir, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
25-11-2025

Notice of this application be sent to the non-applicant/Insurance Company namely Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company, subject to the applicants/respondents taking necessary steps for effecting service upon the non-applicant/appellant-Insurance Company within a week's time.

Be listed on 6th of February, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
25-11-2025
Showkat Khan