

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM/6880/2025 IN CMAM/246/2015

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

Nusrit Begum and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. M. Saleem Mir, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

05.05.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Objections are stated to have been filed.

List for consideration on **6th of June, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May 5th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"